
AIR FORCE POC/LOCATION LIST -- Use RED column when selecting REGION  
 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE AF BASE NAME (ADMIN) REGION - Select for Web App POC NAME POC E-MAIL 
USAF-REG-ACTIVE AFOSI NYC NEW YORK NAOMI MILLER naomi.miller.2@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE BEALE AFB BEALE AFB KIMBERLY GATES kimberly.gates@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE BUCKLEY AFB DENVER STEPHEN JOHNSON stephen.johnson.25@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE CHICAGO CHICAGO TERESA TYLER ttlyer2@iit.edu 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE CREECH AFB CREECH AFB ENRIQUE ORTEGA enrique.ortega@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE DAHLGREN DAHLGREN, VA ALLISON CAMPBELL GRAY allison.d.campbellgray.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE DALLAS MEPS DALLAS CHARLES PRESLEY charles.f.presley.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE DOBBINS ATLANTA EDDIE BROWN eddie.brown.9@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE DOVER AFB DOVER, DE KALEY LOGRASSO kaley.lograsso@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE DUGWAY PROV GRD DUGWAY PROV GRD, UT JILL MCAFFEE jill.mcaffee@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE EDWARDS AFB EDWARDS AFB, CA KRISTEN SIMS kristen.sims@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE EDWARDS AFB EDWARDS AFB, CA MARK KLEE mark.klee@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE EGLIN AFB PENSACOLA, FL THOMAS CADICK thomas.cadick@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE FAIRCHILD AFB FAIRCHILD AFB APRIL BORING april.boring.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE FORT BRAGG FORT BRAGG, NC BILL ROSTON william.l.roston.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE FT HUACHUCA FT HUACHUCA, AZ TERRICK NICHOLAS terrick.s.nicholas.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE FT LEONARD WOOD FT LEONARD WOOD, MO MICHAEL ALLEY michael.d.alley2.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE FT MEADE FT MEADE MD GERALD WILLIS gerald.willis@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE HANSCOM AFB BOSTON SCOTT SHEEHAN scott.sheehan.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE HICKAM AFB HONOLULU VICTORIA LIA Victoria.lia.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE HILL AFB OGDEN, UT STEPHANIE POLLAK stephanie.pollak.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE HOLLOMAN AFB HOLLOMAN AFB JAMES MANNS james.manns.2@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE HOUSTON MPS HOUSTON DEMETRIUS SMITH demetrius.s.smith4.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE HURLBURT FIELD PENSACOLA, FL JARAD ROYSTER jarad.royster@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE INDIAN HEAD INDIAN HEAD, MD CYNTHIA GILROY cynthia.gilroy@navy.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE JB ELMENDORF-RICHARDSON ANCHORAGE, AK JOSHUA WALLACE joshua.wallace.7@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE JB MCGUIRE-DIX-LAKEHURST JOINT BASE M-D-L, NJ BARBARA DUNGAN barbara.carlin@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE JIOC PEARL HARBOR JIOC PEARL HARBOR ELBERT BROWN elbert.brown@dodiis.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE KEESLER AFB NEW ORLEANS SCOTT FERRARA scott.ferrara@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE KIRTLAND AFB ALBUQUERQUE LUIS DE VAZQUEZ SALGADO luis.de_vazquez_salgado.2@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE LACKLAND AFB SAN ANTONIO LINDA GREEN linda.green.6@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE LACKLAND AFB ANNEX SAN ANTONIO ALEX COLBY alex.colby@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE LA NAT GUARD NOLA NEW ORLEANS KENNETH HOLIFIELD kenneth.l.holifield.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE LANGLEY AFB LANGLEY AFB RUSSELL TILLEY russell.tilley.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE LOS ANGELES AFB EL SEGUNDO, CA CHRISTOPHER TURLEY Christopher.Turley.ctr@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE LUKE AFB LUKE AFB JEFF ROTHROCK charles.rothrock@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE MACDILL AFB MACDILL AFB ELIZABETH PILGER elizabeth.pilger.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE MACDILL AFB MACDILL AFB DAVID PAGAN-ORTIZ david.j.paganortiz.mil@socom.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE MACDILL AFB MACDILL AFB AMANDA TURNER amanda.k.turner.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE MANHATTAN COLLEGE NEW YORK BRETT ERKLENZ berklenz01@manhattan.edu 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE MANSFIELD ANG CLEVELAND STEPHANIE STANARD stephanie.stanard@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE MARCH ARB MARCH ARB LORETTA CLOPHUS Loretta.Clophus@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE McCHORD AFB SEATTLE LADONNA COUTHRAN ladonna.couthran.1@us.af.mil 
  PITTSBURGH   
USAF-REG-ACTIVE MINNEAPOLIS ARS MINNEA/ST PAUL KIRBY SCHUELER Kirby.schueler.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE MISSOURI ANG ST JOSEPH , MO DEMORRIS GLASPER demorris.e.glasper.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE MOUNTAIN HOME AFB MOUNTAIN HOME AFB, ID ALYXEZ SIGBA alyexez_jerome.sigba.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE NATIONAL MEDIA OUTREACH NEW YORK DENISE BURNHAM denise.burnham.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE PATUXENT RIVER PATUXENT, MD KAREN BRANDON karen.brandon@navy.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE PETERSON AFB COLORADO SPRINGS JAMES GAZETTI James.Gazetti.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE PRESIDIO OF MONTEREY MONTEREY, CA RENVILLE LASCELLES renville.h.lascelles.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE RANDOLPH AFB SAN ANTONIO MICHAEL COX michael.cox.6@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE ROBINS AFB ROBINS AFB TIMOTHY MORRIS timothy.morris.22@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE MCAS MIRAMAR MCAS MIRAMAR BRADLEY ACUFF bradley.acuff@usmc.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE SCHRIEVER AFB COLORADO SPRINGS ARMANDO DEHOYOS armando.dehoyos.2@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE SCOTT AFB SCOTT AFB KENDRA ZOLLICOFFER kendra.zollicoffer@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE SHAW AFB SHAW AFB, SC JEFFREY MOCKALIS jeffrey.mockalis@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE SYRACUSE NEW YORK SHEILA PICKARD Sheila.Pickard@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE TINKER AFB OKLAHOMA CITY JAMES BROWN james.brown.191@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE TRAVIS AFB TRAVIS AFB ROBERT NESBITT robert.nesbitt@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE US SOUTHERN COMMAND MIAMI CERVANTE PERALTA cervante.m.peralta.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE VANDENBURG AFB VANDENBURG AFB JOHN SPENCER john.spencer.12@us.af.mil  

USAF-REG-ACTIVE WHITEMAN AFB WHITEMAN AFB, MO GRAYSON GIST grayson.gist.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE WRIGHT PATTERSON AFB DAYTON TAMMY OAKS tammy.oaks@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ACTIVE 318RCS NEW YORK STEWART BEVINS stewart.bevins@us.af.mil 
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USAF-REG-ANG AF BASE NAME (ADMIN) REGION - Select for Web App POC NAME POC E-MAIL 
USAF-REG-ANG 133 AIRLIFT WING MINNEA/ST PAUL NINA MENTZOS nina.mentzos@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG AZ NATIONAL GUARD PHOENIX NICOLE SHAFFER nicole.shaffer3.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG BEALE AFB BEALE AFB KIMBERLY GATES kimberly.gates@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG BUCKLEY AFB DENVER STEPHEN JOHNSON stephen.johnson.25@us.af.mil 
USAF-REG-ANG CAMP MURRAY TACOMA, WA CASSANDRA LEOTA cassandra.j.leota.mil@mail.mil 
USAF-REG-ANG COLORADO NATL GUARD CENTENNIAL ELANA GREEN elana.r.green.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG DOBBINS ATLANTA EDDIE BROWN eddie.brown.9@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG DELAWARE NATL GUARD NEW CASTLE, DE SCOTT WALLEN e.s.wallen.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG ELLINGTON FIELD JRB HOUSTON TAJUANA JEFFERSON tajuana.p.jefferson2.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG FAIRCHILD AFB FAIRCHILD AFB QUINN LOWRY-SCHILLER quinn.lowry-schiller@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG GENERAL MITCHELL ANG MILWAUKEE, WI BENJAMIN DOSS benjamin.j.doss.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG GUNTER ANNEX ALABAMA RONALD TANNER ronald.tanner@gunter.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG HANSCOM AFB BOSTON SCOTT SHEEHAN scott.sheehan.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG HICKAM AFB HONOLULU VICTORIA LIA Victoria.lia.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG IDAHO NATL GUARD BOISE, ID RICHARD EISELE richard.d.eisele.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG INDIANA ANG TERRE HAUTE, IN BOE VANATTI boe.vanatti@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG JB ELMENDORF-RICHARDSON ANCHORAGE, AK JOSHUA WALLACE joshua.wallace.7@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG JEFFERSON RANG MADISON, IN ETHAN TURNER ethan.b.turner.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG LACKLAND AFB ANNEX SAN ANTONIO ALEX COLBY alex.colby@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG LA NAT GUARD NOLA NEW ORLEANS KENNETH HOLIFIELD kenneth.l.holifield.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG NYCD TASK FORCE NEW YORK PAOLA PALACIOS paola.palacios@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG LANGLEY AFB LANGLEY AFB RUSSELL TILLEY russell.tilley.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG LOS ANGELES AFB EL SEGUNDO, CA CHRISTOPHER TURLEY Christopher.Turley.ctr@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG MACDILL AFB MACDILL AFB ELIZABETH PILGER elizabeth.pilger.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG MACDILL AFB MACDILL AFB DAVID PAGANORTIZ david.j.paganortiz.mil@socom.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG MACDILL AFB MACDILL AFB AMANDA TURNER amanda.k.turner.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG MANSFIELD ANG CLEVELAND STEPHANIE STANARD stephanie.stanard@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG MARCH ARB MARCH ARB LORETTA CLOPHUS Loretta.Clophus@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG MISSISSIPPI ANG JACKSON, MS FELICIA ROBINSON felicia.m.robinson10.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG MISSOURI ANG ST JOSEPH , MO DEMORRIS GLASPER demorris.e.glasper.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG MOFFETT FIELD MOFFETT FIELD, CA LLOYD JOHNSON lloyd.r.johnson28.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG MOUNTAIN HOME AFB MOUNTAIN HOME AFB, ID ALYXEZ SIGBA alyexez_jerome.sigba.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG TENNESSEE ANG NASHVILLE, TN CANARY GIPSON canary.n.gipson.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG ONATE COMPLEX SANTA FE, NM ANTHONY RIVERA anthony.l.rivera8.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG OREGON NAT GUARD SALEM, OR JANET SCHUH janet.c.schuh.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG PORTLAND ANG PORTLAND, OR LARRY KELLER larry.d.keller.mil@mail.mil  

USAF-REG-ANG PRESIDIO OF MONTEREY MONTEREY, CA RENVILLE LASCELLES renville.h.lascelles.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG RANDOLPH AFB SAN ANTONIO MICHAEL COX michael.cox.6@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG RICKENBACHER COLUMBUS, OH LESA BRIGGS lesa.a.briggs.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG ROBINS AFB ROBINS AFB TIMOTHY MORRIS timothy.morris.22@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG SCOTT AFB SCOTT AFB KENDRA ZOLLICOFFER kendra.zollicoffer@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG SELFRIDGE ANG MICHIGAN JON SUMINSKI jonathan.t.suminski.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG SOUTH DAKOTA NG RAPID CITY, SD KYLE WILSON kyle.e.wilson.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG SPRINGFIELD OH ANG SPRINGFIELD, OH JEFFREY GREEN jeffrey.s.green6.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG STRATTON ANGB NEW YORK BENJAMIN OGBURN benjamin.p.ogburn.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG TINKER AFB OKLAHOMA CITY JAMES BROWN james.brown.191@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG US SOUTHERN COMMAND MIAMI CERVANTE PERALTA cervante.m.peralta.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG UTAH NATL GUARD SALT LAKE CITY KAREN EVANS karen.e.evans16.civ@mail.mll 

USAF-REG-ANG VANDENBURG AFB VANDENBURG AFB JOHN SPENCER john.spencer.12@us.af.mil  

USAF-REG-ANG VERMONT   jeffrey.steadman.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG WARFIELD ANG BALTIMORE, MD SHANAY CLAY shanay.a.clay.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-ANG WHITEMAN AFB WHITEMAN AFB, MO GRAYSON GIST grayson.gist.1@us.af.mil 
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USAF-REG-RES AF BASE NAME (ADMIN) REGION - Select for Web App POC NAME POC E-MAIL 

USAF-REG-RESERVE BEALE AFB BEALE AFB KIMBERLY GATES kimberly.gates@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE BUCKLEY AFB DENVER STEPHEN JOHNSON stephen.johnson.25@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE DOBBINS ATLANTA EDDIE BROWN eddie.brown.9@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE GRISSOM ARB INDIANAPOLIS LLOYD PILKIN lloyd.pilkin.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE HANSCOM AFB BOSTON SCOTT SHEEHAN scott.sheehan.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE JB ELMENDORF-RICHARDSON ANCHORAGE, AK JOSHUA WALLACE joshua.wallace.7@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE LOS ANGELES AFB EL SEGUNDO, CA CHRISTOPHER TURLEY Christopher.Turley.ctr@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE MACDILL AFB MACDILL AFB ELIZABETH PILGER elizabeth.pilger.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE MANDEVILLE, LA NEW ORLEANS SCOTT FERRARA scott.ferrara@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE MARCH ARB MARCH ARB LORETTA CLOPHUS Loretta.Clophus@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE MINNEAPOLIS ARS MINNEA/ST PAUL KIRBY SCHUELER Kirby.schueler.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE MISSOURI ANG ST JOSEPH, MO DEMORRIS GLASPER demorris.e.glasper.mil@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE MOUNTAIN HOME AFB MOUNTAIN HOME AFB, ID ALYXEZ SIGBA alyexez_jerome.sigba.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE 911th AIRLIFT WING PITTSBURGH MARK WINKLOSKY mark.winklosky.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE PORTLAND ANG PORTLAND, OR LARRY KELLER larry.d.keller.mil@mail.mil  

USAF-REG-RESERVE RANDOLPH AFB SAN ANTONIO MICHAEL COX MICHAEL.COX.6@US.AF.MIL 

USAF-REG-RESERVE ROBINS AFB ROBINS AFB TIMOTHY MORRIS timothy.morris.22@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE SCHRIEVER AFB COLORADO SPRINGS ARMANDO DEHOYOS armando.dehoyos.2@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE SCOTT AFB SCOTT AFB KENDRA ZOLLICOFFER kendra.zollicoffer@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE TINKER AFB OKLAHOMA CITY JAMES BROWN james.brown.191@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE TRAVIS AFB TRAVIS AFB ROBERT NESBITT robert.nesbitt@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE US SOUTHERN COMMAND MIAMI CERVANTE PERALTA cervante.m.peralta.civ@mail.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE WHITEMAN AFB WHITEMAN AFB, MO GRAYSON GIST grayson.gist.1@us.af.mil 

USAF-REG-RESERVE WRIGHT PATTERSON AFB DAYTON TAMMY OAKS tammy.oaks@us.af.mil 
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